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2020 University of Northern Iowa Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-12   Conf: 0-1   Home: 3-2   Away: 0-3   Neutral: 6-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (123), Opp (130)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Isley (1), Kelley (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Chesser (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (38-54), Chesser (18-25), Heyer (7-
10), Spencer (5-7), Kelley (4-5), Oler (3-4), Shaffer (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Opiola, Adara .333 20-19 48 13 16 5 1 3 13 32 .667 13 3 6 0 .500 0 0 1-1 16 32 5 .906
27 Kelley, Hannah .328 21-21 64 6 21 6 0 1 13 30 .469 7 0 9 0 .389 1 0 0-0 38 10 1 .980
12 Bunch, Sammey .328 20-20 61 19 20 1 3 7 14 48 .787 7 5 7 0 .438 0 0 4-5 44 42 5 .945
23 Chesser, Ashley .298 21-21 57 11 17 7 0 3 13 33 .579 11 2 15 1 .423 1 0 1-1 78 13 1 .989
13 Drahn, Tianna .240 19-19 50 8 12 2 0 0 4 14 .280 3 0 14 0 .278 1 0 0-1 26 0 1 .963
7 Kohl, Jenny .240 18-18 50 3 12 1 0 0 8 13 .260 5 3 6 0 .345 0 1 0-1 35 1 2 .947
9 Brooks, Olivia .234 17-15 47 5 11 1 0 0 5 12 .255 2 0 3 0 .260 1 0 2-2 8 0 1 .889
10 Shaffer, Kamryn .205 18-17 44 4 9 2 0 0 3 11 .250 1 0 14 0 .217 1 0 0-0 23 22 4 .918
6 Gorkow, Angela .667 1-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 21 .500 1-1 4 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 .750 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
1 Isley, Hannah .250 13-4 12 7 3 1 0 0 0 4 .333 3 0 5 0 .400 0 0 2-3 9 2 0 1.000
19 Moss, Sammy .250 6-2 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 0 0 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 4 2 .778
28 28 .250 1-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
4 Johnson, Ally .200 2-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 1 0 0 0 .333 0 1 1-1 4 2 0 1.000
15 Hogan, Taylor .182 11-4 11 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 2 0 2 0 .286 1 0 0-1 7 9 2 .889
24 Valainis, Emma .133 14-14 30 4 4 1 0 1 4 8 .267 7 0 15 0 .297 0 0 0-0 91 2 2 .979
8 Andersen, Cheyenne .091 8-3 11 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 .364 1 0 6 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
22 DuBois, Alyvia .000 7-4 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
18 Spencer, Jaclyn .000 6-5 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .143 0 0 0-0 1 7 2 .800
2 Heyer, Samantha .000 15-10 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 1-1 11 6 1 .944
14 Parks, Madison .000 7-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 0 1 .000
3 3 .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
55 55 .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
11 Downs, Abby .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 26 .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .254 21-21 536 90 136 28 4 16 83 220 .410 67 14 112 1 .348 6 2 13-18 403 157 31 .948
Opponents .299 21-21 569 107 170 37 3 16 97 261 .459 51 12 88 0 .368 1 10 19-27 407 114 17 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Shaffer, Kamryn 1.00 1-0 1 1 1 0-0 0 7.0 5 1 1 4 11 1 0 0 .185 0 1 0 0 0
14 Parks, Madison 1.75 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 15 14 2 7 2 1 0 2 .395 1 3 0 1 2
18 Spencer, Jaclyn 2.10 1-3 4 4 1 0-0 0 20.0 18 13 6 4 9 3 1 1 .222 4 1 0 0 1
2 Heyer, Samantha 3.61 4-5 14 8 4 0-0 0 52.1 59 33 27 18 41 14 1 4 .281 5 6 0 0 5
27 Kelley, Hannah 4.06 1-2 6 2 0 0-0 0 20.2 26 12 12 7 9 6 0 1 .295 2 0 0 0 1
20 Oler, Erica 8.77 2-1 8 6 1 0-0 0 26.1 47 34 33 11 16 12 1 8 .376 2 1 0 0 1
Totals 4.22 9-12 38 21 7 0 0 134.1 170 107 81 51 88 37 3 16 .299 14 12 0 1 10
Opponents 4.23 12-9 43 21 5 4 4 135.2 136 90 82 67 112 28 4 16 .254 12 14 0 6 2



2020 University of Northern Iowa Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Isley, Hannah 11 9 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Johnson, Ally 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 55 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
20 Oler, Erica 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
3 3 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 DuBois, Alyvia 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 28 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 21 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Chesser, Ashley 92 78 13 1 .989 1 18 7 .720 1 0
27 Kelley, Hannah 49 38 10 1 .980 0 4 1 .800 0 0
24 Valainis, Emma 95 91 2 2 .979 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Drahn, Tianna 27 26 0 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Kohl, Jenny 38 35 1 2 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Bunch, Sammey 91 44 42 5 .945 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Heyer, Samantha 18 11 6 1 .944 0 7 3 .700 0 0
10 Shaffer, Kamryn 49 23 22 4 .918 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Opiola, Adara 53 16 32 5 .906 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hogan, Taylor 18 7 9 2 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Brooks, Olivia 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Spencer, Jaclyn 10 1 7 2 .800 0 5 2 .714 0 0
19 Moss, Sammy 9 3 4 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Andersen, Cheyenne 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Parks, Madison 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
11 Downs, Abby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 26 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Gorkow, Angela 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 591 403 157 31 .948 8 19 8 .704 1 0
Opponents 538 407 114 17 .968 6 13 4 .743 1 0
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